
1-fffifmcPR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~af~IDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcmn:1~ ~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1l::ITUT ~ ~afUTWTICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.11:rrur~ ~afUTWWJ-'8fclGIQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
ffi'<iq1<11f(fi/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ ~./Ph. No.0471 -2565669/2565726). 

f-f3f9m' ~ E~NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 20.11.2024 

1-fffif ~ ~ ~ JfR ~ ~~R!Rgd 'CPflif ~ ~ {-~ ~ 3i'f'1cti~'111G ~ f.'lmGIQ ~ ~ ~ ~~ On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

w. ~. fmRur/Description ~/Details 
Sl. (1) (2) (3) 
No. 
1. m 'CPT ~/Title of work 3JR'Ifrtt, c.i'l Q fl Q fl :8'J ~ ~ tft'Jlffift ;A- 41 'ffl Q \f) arcro:r ~ c.n<!RT ~;A- arcro:r 'ff. t'r-125 ~ 

FclflhkCfl m:rc:rr '® ~ ~ 'fi'. 304, 211, 202 dl ~~I tf"j~"tl.q~ "QC:i" ~ ~. 
~ WUT QU1Jffi4i CflT GiCilCfl'(OI Electrical works in room Nos. 304, QfiQCFI.:nl dl ~ ~ cfrr 
I Renovation of catenary type 211, 202 of PCF building at VRC. CFI'(AA{1 "QC:i" ~ I Repair & 

lightning protection systems in replacement of electrical 
various explosive bldgs. at RPP, installations at bldg. No. T-215 
vssc. hardware assembly & storage 

facility, SMG at TERLS. 

2. ~-~ ~ ~./ E-Tender Notice ffiQ~Q~"<tl;~Q~\;fi~02/54/2024-25 fclQ~Q~~/~Q~Gfi/{o2!5512024-25 ffiQ~~~"<tl;:BlQ~Gll/{03/61/2024-25 
No. ~20.11 .2024 ~ 20.11.2024 ~ 20.11 .2024 

VSSC/CMG/E02/54/2024-25 VSSCICMGIE0215512024-25 VSSCICMGIE03161 12024-25 
Dated 20.11 .2024 Dated 20.11.2024 Dated 20. 11.2024 

3. ~ 1t m ~ 3f:Piw1a ~' ~9.66 ~llakhs ~5.80 ~llakhs ~8.15 ~llakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. m~~cm~ 4 (~I Four)~ I months 3 (~ I Three)~ I months 4 ('q'R I Four) ~I months 
Period of completion 

5. ·GfrrFlT'\;JllT ~ { ~ ~~ol J ~19,320.00 ~11,600.00 ~16,300.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

'51d'1~l'5 em- ct>'t ~ I Period for mat ~~ct>\!OI I Bid clarifications: ~3ft ct>'t mf((r I Receipt of f.if<tGT3{f 'ct>T ~ I Opening of 
downloading: ~ 22.11.2024, 10.00 ~23.11.2024, 9.00~/hrs. ~Ito tenders: ~ 06.12.2024 cp) tenders: ~ 11.12.2024 cp) 
~lhrs. ~lto~02.12.2024, 23.00~/hrs. ~ 03.12.2024,12.00 ~lhrs. 23.00 ~lhrs. 15.00 ~lhrs. 



2. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ $'RiT tJH({'$ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:
~cp) !1;lff!ffild ~cp)~q;vrr~ /The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

'Qia. 

;ftct 
Note: 

Gfitb. 

iiH~\$1 Eligibility Criteria 

qft~fafq ~ 
em ~ til~cm1 fCm"a ~ crm ~ ~ ~ 
\3 rwt rut dl :1*11 \{ <mm Cf>T :a cntli\JI1 Cf) ~ ~ ~ 
~UfAT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. c!R m1R cmd, ~ ~ qft mlffi ~ 
'ffiTRf ~ 40% ~ 'CPll '1' Ql/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (QT/or) 
ii. G) m1R cmd, ~ ~ qft mlffi ~ 
~ ~ 60%~ 'CPll '1' Ql!Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(QT/or) 
iii. ~ m1R cmd, ~ "ffiTICf ~ 'ffiTRf ~ 
80% ~ 'CPll '1' QTIOne similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~ cmd ~ arr~flr~ 'lfCR ~ ~ ~lJcl1Cf5\{0II 

'Ul1fOT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~ 'Ct'R' ~ fct;lrr ~I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.1Gft ~ ~ 'GIRt <mm qft ~ 
l'ltJIOI4~ ~ mq elJlQ~ l'ltJIOI4~ (f.fuf 
~~~~~11'qi~QI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ l'fl{ ·CPT~. cmafa¢ ~ ~ 7% "IDa qft mm ~ 61<9laoft 
C5R ~ ~ mtm ~ (f<p m \;fAT~. ~ TfURT cmd ~ ~ qft f(rfq ~ 
~ ~ I'I*Wfl¢'{01 qft Jikm faf4 Cf<P qft ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \jq-'QRR ttl :a 9)CR1 \ffi1l ~ ~ ~ Cf) 1ttfRl (1 cmd tmmrlii('"q ic:p1 ~ fffiprr~ ~ m-rrr 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~afUT ~ ~ 1 Applicable only ~ om ~ cj\3flc:p'{ol ~ Qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ om IDa I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cj\lftcp'{OI iAT ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. 'ffi1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only: 
cillctl¢ctf ~ tm=J ~'IT xrn ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ Cflf Citrr ~ (~<(G1C'ICR 25 kW) $ 
~~~ 'tifcl~li$1{ cll~flo:tl ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. ~ ~ -B ti'lftcpa (ftrr ~ ~ ~ Cf>T 'lflGR <PX ~ ~'&ila\#1 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO 'IT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO aGI•tll~e ~ '51\3•kil'5 'fcl7<:rr \liT~ 
~~ ~ cj\Jftcp'{UI 'CP'T~ \34SCR1 aci!*ll~e 'B~~~I ~-~~~~~~~ 
~~ RJIT!e-s em~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard. in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~'&ila"'il em -sli3rtd!IS 'CP"R ~ ~ Plfcl~lct51{ em~ wrR -B tmf ~ m \liTtVITI PJRI~Ict51{ 
gm ~ ~ l'fQ' ~~R·ua\#1 rnqmq ~ gm *l({llfqa ~ ~ 1 ~ '4lZIT Tfm fm" -& 311C1S<tl¢ctl 
em~~~ Will~~ em~ fcpm \lfTtVITI 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'* ~ mq i34SCR1 ~ 1 'B fc1Pif4~ ~ ~ ~ ~ \5fliT ~. mrr ~WIT I mcfRf \5fliT *''ffim ~. cflQ*IQ*l~. ~. ffi'6C11ct$14- 695 022 ~-.:m:T'IR~ 31'j~Rlct ~gm~ 
~~ (m) ~ 31'j~d ~ gRT~~ TJRit ~ ~ 'Burmq;vft ~I~ WIT~. 
f.=rfcmmt<J~'CP'T ~~~ 18o ~(lcpm;trmlftl ~~. ~~ ~il mr~~m 
~a{t cp) ~ ~ ~ '"li$d)Cf?{UI 'fcl7<:rr \liTtVIT 3fR" ~ PJfcl ~ICI? Iii' ~ ~ ~ cp't CffCRfi 
f<l~grn~ I ~cl~lf.iCI? ~'Bcp't~l 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b) MCJ 'ffilTd' I~ 'B ~ Cf>T WC1T Cf5{qC11cl QJ4Q*IQJ4{ -qficT cp) QJ4Q*IQJ4{ \fflTrr 3fTijR ~I 
~ ~ cj\lft¢{01 !>IJ41014"51 'liT ~ \fflTrr ~ ~~ I ~ 'Q(t m11 \fflTrr Gilt 
~~/Cf>lR Gilt I ~ ~ \3"Wl ~ ~~ I 6'f:Stpqc 'Q(t ~ ~~~llcltl !JT 
QJ4Q*IQJ4{ J:i"511cltl gRT~~ ~f.1cmtj'grn\5fltt cj\;ftcp'{UI !>IJ41014"51·~reyfCl?viT~I ~I 
!>IJ41014"51 M'CJcp'l~~ ~~~f.:n:mfclfilmP~~~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a)~ em~ -m~, ~ ~ ctt f.1"lffi ~ &R ~em <rr ~ ~~ \jq ~<qR, f.n1for ~ 
~afOT ~~ -~~ cft~ttlNl:al, ~ ~ cf51qfaq if, ~ CfCP m ~~ m I m tffic em cRtrrnT 
~~ mwr fcptrr \ifRT ~~ ~ ~ ~ ctt f.1"lffi fcrftr &rx ~ mr <rr \3ml ~ ~~ ~ 
mea 1'@ ctt "GITcft ~ m ~em mmt ~ tR Ji~<pd fcptrr ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) ~ 'ffilffi~ if WC' CPT zyn CfH~ctR1 ~J=t~tt~J=t{ ~ mT ~J""f~tt~J=t{ ~ 3fTWX ~I 
~~ cjGftctHUI l:IJ""fiUIQ::t <IT cjGftctHUI l:IJ""fiOIQ?I \3;t:RW 5{Gfi) if ~dlj*ll'! Jijl:IJ=tlfClld mi'l:lfa 
mwr q;x;ft ~~ \34gCk1 ~/l:IJ=tiOIQ?t ctt mt ma \jq ~<qR, f.1l1frrr ~ ~aror ~'4T1T-~, 
cft~tt~ttUl, ~~ fd'6ct~ct'Fl""f i$" cf>lqfaq if~~ ctt f.1"lffi ~ mT ~ ~ tR <rr m ~ 
~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ctt f.1"lffi ~ mr ~ ~ tR -qr \3ml ~ mt ma mea 1'@ ~ 
~mmmt~tR~mmqmr Ji~<fd fcptrr~1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

a. ~ ~ ctft ~ fcrftr em Wcffi ~~ ~ ~ ctH~a18 Pl~~l<t>l;il ctft d<t>;oflct?1 ~ ctlfCli~Cf) 
matH 'GillMl1 dct541Cf'~ ~ a1fCl1~<t> matH "GTR tR 3fT1T ~ ooarr ll{ettictH ~ ~ 1 
d¢;ftcp1 ~ ctlfCll~ct5 mati:l> l{ettictH ~~~ PI~GI<t>lx 'IDU~~~ ~«ila'}l'fCPT~"{C'q 
~ t¥taror fcPlrr "\il1lVIT 1 ~ "Q11:IT 11<rr rcP em{ ~ $<:mr l1 1 '1 4\$ em llXT 1'@ Qmft m ~ ~ ~ ~ 
-31«flct51x cpx eft~ &rx ~ mrcrr em 3fT1T ctt ~ mx ~ ;fflf fcptrr "\il1lVIT 1 ~ ~~ ~ 
fcrftr r:iTnr PI~ ~l<t>lii em~~ eft~ em 3ffilT ~~ "Wcffi \Rff PI~ ~lcm{i ctft M ~ w 
t¥taror o?.IT cl<t>41ct?'1 l{etti<t>'1 i:l> cfRR ~ ~ ~ &rx frrFcmnrrmm~ ~ ~ -miT ctft ~ 
ctft~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ :a~~l<t>lx ctft ~ ~ mr Pltql~'1 "l1Rtl if q~afcfd fcptrr ~~ ~ wr ~ tR, ~ 
WaiT \;[l1f if Q~ctfdd fcpm ~I ~ ~ ~ 'lfRiR %Q ~ ~ ll11iffi ~~ Wl<pfd 1:Br I~~ 
cp~ m ~ Qto ~~ f1fcRJ tR ~ r& 3fT<t>fffii 'ffi1ffi ctft 2% ~ tR JfaTT ~ &j 1 ~'1 "l1Rtl mwr cp~ 
~~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ P!fcl~I<PR, Ptfcl~IQ ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ PtaS<I¢, 'tfiQJ4\lft I ~'C./R, ;81QJ4cll I \3"'q ~UFT. 
~QJ:itl-~fcl~IQJ~GftPtt1x-~ 1 ~GftPtt~x-~ 1 ~GftP!t~x-~ 1 ~GflPtt~x-~ Cb'l wf ~ ~ 
~. ~<m~~~~ ~w~~~ ~. ~~~I<PI:ff ~~&rcm~ at~Rffi<P ~em. 
w~ "Cf5RUTf ~. Wcm ~ ~ ~ ctft ~ ~ ~~ ~. wa-rr 1t~l~lx ~ ~. ~-~ 
~ ~ ~a-rr Cb'l ~~ ~if~~~~~~~~ "CIW1 em -311ClS{tJCfj 
-31jl"i~l~'i ~'4RBITC<fm~~ ~~~~ 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. m«f ~ ~ qft JiR ~ ~ «ft<Pix cp{~qiC11 ~ ~ m ~ -3Rl ~em~ 
~ %Q 6il£rT ~ ~ ~ ~ <mXUT ~ ~ ~ m mta ~ f.ifcrm3if em~~ <m ~ 
~~~ ~ Ptfcl~IQ\ill~~em~~qmfi"@m~'S{Rf~ Ptfcl~I<Pix &RT S{ld61<& we 
~ ~ t -31«ft<P I x ~ eft UJntlft I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. m«r~~Cb'l Jffi"~f.1fcro «ftCf51x <Px~C11C11 ~cmtf ~\31Rt~~~cmtf ~it 
qf'xqcf--tl m cmtf Cb'l ~if~ <m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Ptru~I<Pix ~ ~u if~ ~ <ITCIT ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~~ xi~4Rl Cb'l Jffi"~M<n~ Cf5x~C11C11 ~~em~'XC'tr~m~~ ~ 
em «fi<Pix ~ <m ~ ~ ~ OtiT Ptfcl ~I<P I'{ em~ lT'O: ~ ~ ~ 'CPT'f cpx-;rr irTr I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~u if ~arm ~ar ~ ~ ~ ~ t~ar-~ m9:fi ~ ~ ~ JfR: 5i$~tx fmR t~ar
~~ctft¢1~tS{tctft~~&RT~ctft~~-31«f1Cf5tx"CfR<ft~l 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ «fi<Ptx <Px~CliC'll ·~rrf~q;{UHRcP'R'&Rl~-~~~qft \JII~q(d) ~~ ~~ 
emm~~q;r~~~l 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award an·d execution of contracts for which his 1 her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

11. Ptm&t, ~w 1 ~ ~~mttactft~~~(f)ll-~-(f)ll12o~O<Pm;Q' 
~I ~ ci;lf Pim&ICf)l'l m;Q' ~ ~ ~ 3JtRT ~ ~ "ffirr ~liT~ ctft lffiif ~ 
f.rat~ .q WtJ Q~qcf"'1 q;rn ~ utT fctmtr, ~H<til'l q;l ~<til<( ~ t m ~H<til<( ~ ~ 
~ 'tfT U'Q'TtJ tR q;)f 'Q'artmr ~ ~ mrAT Uf11f ~ ~ so % ('tfifRf wRI4it1) em ~ 
~em~~ t1 an-it, Ptm&ICf)l~ <P1 qmt ctft g"'ir:f~&l.q 1-fm ~ <tft ~~at 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ ~ f.Wftr ~ ~. ~ PtRI~ICf)l:il m- ~llf ~ qmx M "Gl'l1VIT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Ptfcl~lct>R ~~~~-q~~CfR:. ~. \3~11~<:Ji, ~CfR:. Wi'\3"QCf)X ~"4TTf1m~~l 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. ctct>41Cf'9 ~a>m~ -atGftQ*!c!l cr Q*!GftQ*I<!l~>~i'iiDt4;i'i"Cf"Tmdqtmwnt~UI"Ffi~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
3Q" "WmCf I ~ Q CH t'l"""'fifck\1 Q 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



d<6ofl<6t-a1ft11~<6 ~ ~ ~ Pli4Ri~a &'Hildui)' ~ m ~ lTf m~l'lffffiJ <P'l V!11!. ~ ~ 
Ift;i lR Pi fijg 1<6 Ffl' qjt ~~<pd ~ \iJTl!!!ll 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID. FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcf> aiR t-s ~ ~ ~ ~ mRrcPRT mxr 'GfRT ~ ~ 'CPl'f ~ 1 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~~~~mRrcPRTmxr'Gl'RT~~ *ll411t<i Ul41014~ 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. '4'BRfT ~ m-~ m ~ ('l'tiT ~ qfxJ4101 em cprzf ~em ~'ffii~Gft w:rrur 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ ~ mxr ~ q;rql ~ ~ Ul41014~ c!MlQ~ cmo lR <meT 1l1lT em) tll41014~l ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~ ~ 64?cm1· ~ cti~<B·~ <P't ~ 1 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ ('l'tiT ~~ 4\lflctHOI ~ ~~ (ffill ~~ 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~~~~m-~-1 m-~~~~m- ~\3fffi~C1 ~~-mmrm
~~~ll~~~ tlfclGt~dl ~f~cnvm~~~m~~ rwtt. -{53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ 1~m-~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. 'GI"Q'F1T un:rr ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ $'Qf.!r ~ XC'tN@I Company Profile with details. 

11. G!N*l~ 4Gft<tHUI tll4101 4~ IGST registration certificate. 

12. ~Rl&<ffi ~·~rcp:rfa'~mm 1 ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

tl(itQ<J:uf-;flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~"CPT~C:~ ~~~ Ql4Q~Ql4{ ul41014~ . ~~<P'tf.1tffi~ ~~cm<rr'\3ml~. \jq 

~~. ~ 'QCt 3flXaJUT ~~- ~. fctf»r ~~ 3ffiftar ~. ~. ~ tft.3?r., fd'QcFid~l4 -
695022, m ~Cf)lqfaqif~m~~<rrm~~~~ ~~~~~~ 
~ ~ ~ em <rr ~ ~ ~~ ~ em mt >rft1 mt<r ;fflf ~ '\Jil'Cfi %. m ~ em -ooRt cffi' lR 
~~cpd fcpm '\JflltfiT I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division • Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




